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Healthway 

ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 

2014/15 ANNUAL REPORT HEARINGS 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS PRIOR TO HEARING 

Hon Sue Ellery MLC asked: 

1) I refer to page 49 of the Healthway Annual Report for 2014/15 and ask: 

a) Please provide the details of Grants and Sponsorships in 2014-15 in each of the 
following categories: 

i) Health promotion and research grants; 

Answer: $6,031,553 [see tabled paper no]. 

ii) Aiis Sponsorships; 

Answer: $2,588,200 [see tabled paper no]. 

iii) Sport Sponsorships; 

Answer: Racing sponsorships are included within the Spo1i Sponsorship program. 
$6,619,617 [see tabled paper no]. 

iv) Racing Sponsorships; 

Answer: See above answer. 

v) Community Events; 

Answer: $298,800 [see tabled paper no]. 

vi) Suppmi Sponsorships. 

Answer: $1,438,323 [seetabledpaperno]. 
Please note that Support Sponsorship represents a separate allocation made by 
Healthway to fund the promotion of health messages (for example Alcohol Think 
Again) and other strategies associated with each approved sponsorship. These 
funds are managed and expended almost entirely by Healthway itself. 

b) Why has there been a $2Million reduction of Grants and Sponsorships by Healthway 
between 2013-14 and 2014-15? 



Answer: The full budget for grants and sponsorships of around $18. 8m was allocated 
in 2014/15. However, in accordance with the Accounting Standards, approved grants 
and sponsorships that do not meet the definition of payable at 30 June are recorded as 
a commitment and included in note 25 of the financial statements (page 54). This 
typically reflects those organisations that at 30 June had accepted an offer of funding 
but are still progressing towards a final contract being finalised. 

The grant and sponsorship commitments at 30 June 2015 was $1.829m and once 
added to the $16.976m shown in the financial statements, (at note 10 on page 49) 
totals $18.805m. 



Grants and Sponsorships 2014/2015 
as per Annual Report page 49 

Community Events 
Project 
Number Project Title Amount 

30617 Murray Auto Xtravaganza 2014 - 2015 $12,000 

30819 Willetton Rotary Community Fair 2014-2016 $12,000 

31017 Canning Show 2014-2015 $15,000 

31068 Esperance & Districts Agricultural Show 2014-2015 $15,000 

31095 The Annual Kojonup Agricultural Show 2014 $4,000 

31109 Albany Agricultural Show 2014 $25,000 

31115 Dardanup Bull & Barrel Festival 2014-2016 $15,000 

31118 Kellerberrin and Districts Agricultural Show 2014 $3,500 

31119 Woodridge Spring Fair 2014 $3,000 

31156 Spirit of Denmark Street Party 2014 $3,000 

31164 Swan View Show 2014 $3,500 

31211 York Medieval Fayre 2014 $3,000 

31286 Wagin Woolorama 2015-2016 $25,000 

31292 Family Fun Day 2015 $2,500 

31307 TET New Year 2015 $10,000 

31318 Harvey Harvest Festival 2015 $15,000 

31338 117th Kalamunda Annual Show 2015 $14,000 

31348 Cran brook Show 2015 $3,000 

31349 Red Dog Relay 2015 $15,000 

31356 Perth Garden Festival 2015 $32,000 

31380 Williams Gateway Expo 2015 $7,000 

31384 The Donnybrook Apple Festival - Harvest & Arts 2015 $5,000 

31385 Cultural Fiesta 2015 $3,500 

31387 Multicultural Youth Talent Quest 2015 $3,000 

31391 Bunbury Show-Horse & Country Music Event 2015-2017 $20,000 

31397 Exposure 2015 Youth Festival $2,500 

31408 Comfort Quilts Event Weekend 2015 $2,500 

31421 Quinninup Annual Market Day 2015 $3,000 

31436 Gingin British Car Day 2015 $4,500 

31441 Dardanup Heavy Horse Show 2015 $500 

31453 Toodyay Fibre Festival 2015 $3,000 

31506 Beverley Show 2015 $4,800 

31518 Out the Box Fun Art 2015 $2,000 

31526 Annual Kojonup Agricultural Show 2015 $4,000 

31535 Gascoyne Food Festival 2015 $3,000 

$298,800 
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Arts sponsorships 
Project 
Number 

30097 

30201 

30236 

30282 

30381 

30485 

30589 

30626 

30778 

31007 

31085 

31114 

31145 

31146 

31151 

31152 

31169 

31172 

31173 

31174 

31176 

31177 

31179 

31185 

31192 

31195 

31204 

31205 

31213 

31221 

31222 

31229 

31240 

31245 

31247 

31254 

31258 

31261 

31265 

31268 

31270 

Project Title 

Desert Feet Tour 2012-2015 

City of Gosnells Community Events Season 2012-2015 

Education Events 2013-2015 

DADAA Multi-Year Program 2013-2015 

Kelmscott Annual Show 2013-2015 

Mukinbudin Spring Festival 2013 

Summer Concert Season 2013/2014 - 2015/2016 

Musica Viva in Schools Program 2014 - 2016 

Master Series Concerts 2014-2015 

Community Music Program 2014-2016 

Shinju Matsuri Festival 2014-2015 

Zig Zag Community Arts Festival 2014 

Latino Nights Fiesta 2014 

York Society Art & Craft Awards and Photographic Awards 2015 

Bindoon Show 2014 

Swan Festival of Lights 2014 

YOH Fest 2015-2017 

Denmark Photograph and Video Competition/Exhibition 2014 

Transform Your Town - Arts (Dance) Program 2014 

City of Joondalup Summer Events Cultural Program 2014-2015 

Live! Kwinana 2014-2015 

Regional Schools Touring Program 2015-2017 

Leederville Carnival 2014 

Fremantle Eisteddfod 2015 

GFEAST Family Fare Day 

West Australian Opera Annual Program 2015-2016 

Northampton Airing of the Quilts 2014 

Primary School Literature Programme 2015-2017 

Boyup Brook Country Music Festival 2015-2017 

Zaccaria Summer Concert Series 2014/2015 

Avon Rock 2014 

Southern Edge Arts Performing Youth Arts Program 2015 

City of Albany Public Program 2015-2017 
School Banner Competition Festival of New Talent and PhotoVoice 
Rockingham 2015-2017 

YCulture Regional Program 2015 

Shows on the Go and Sand Tracks Programs 2015-2017 

Prompt Corner and Perth City Ballet Program 2015-2017 

Channel Seven Mandurah Crab Fest & Stretch Arts Festival 2015-2016 

Hyperfest 2015-2016 

Theatre Kimberley Youth Program 2015 

Blackstone Festival 2015 

Amount 

$55,000 

$20,000 

$35,700 

$45,000 

$25,000 

$11,500 

$155,000 

$65,000 

$150,000 

$20,000 

$45,000 

$10,000 

$4,000 

$2,500 

$3,000 

$40,000 

$110,000 

$2,000 

$2,500 

$40,000 

$25,500 

$75,000 

$32,500 

$3,500 

$3,000 

$200,000 

$4,000 

$55,000 

$38,000 

$35,000 

$1,500 

$55,000 

$35,000 

$22,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$40,000 

$125,000 

$35,000 

$30,000 

$10,000 
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31275 Stirling Street Arts Centre Annual Program 2015 $40,000 

31276 Survival Day Concert Perth 2015 $18,000 

31278 Season Sponsor 2015 $60,000 

31279 Ausdance WA: The Dance 100 in 2015-2016 $40,000 

31280 Ellenbrook Community Art Workshop and Visual Arts Projects 2015 $22,000 

31281 WAJO Education Program 2015 $20,000 

31282 Wild at Arts 2015 $15,000 

31284 MPAC Get in the Swim" Public Program 2015" $50,000 

31285 Making Music is Fun Program 2015 $22,000 

31290 YCulture Metro 2015 $50,000 

31293 Movies by Moonlight 2015 $2,000 

31298 Arts Program 2015 $30,000 

31299 Pathways to the Arts 2015 $25,000 

31301 Youth Fest Music and Town Hall Revitalisation Programs 2015 $20,000 

31302 Youth Education and Engagement Program 2015 $50,000 

31304 Young at Art 2015 $10,000 

31305 Healthy Active Arts 2015 $25,000 

31306 Creative Challenge: Regional Remote & Metropolitan 2015 $50,000 

31329 City of Busselton Events 2015 $40,000 

31339 Barramundi Dreaming Festival 2015 $20,000 

31342 City of Wanneroo Global Beats & Eats 2015 $13,000 

31344 Jazz Fremantle Concert Programme 2014 $3,000 

31346 Augusta River Festival 2015 $12,000 

31358 Noongar Country Exhibition & Too Deadly 2 Family Day 2015 $4,500 

31366 Moonrise Rock Festival and the Baab Festival Mardi Gras 2015 $25,000 

31368 Pinjarra Festival 2015 $15,000 

31373 The Shift-Youth Arts Festival 2015 $12,000 

31375 Art in the Park 2015 $3,000 

31383 Mowanjum Festival 2015 $20,000 

31386 Moorditj Yarning Art Workshops and Exhibition 2015 $8,000 

31389 Lights Out Arts Festival 2015 $2,000 

31392 CVC Circus Troupe 2015 $5,000 

31410 My Son Pinocchio 2015 $4,000 

31412 TropiCOOL Family Fun Day 2015 $15,000 

31447 WAMED (Western Australian Middle Eastern Dance) Festival 215 $3,000 

31474 Community Orchestral Concerts 2015 $2,000 

31482 Bindjareb NAIDOC Week 2015 $2,500 

31487 Western Australian Youth Strings Mid Year Concert 2015 $2,000 

31497 Rising Stars 2015 $2,500 

31505 Rossmoyne Primary School Community Celebration 2015 $3,500 

31511 Art Break Day Bunbury 2015 $2,000 

31531 Mount Helena Whim Festival 2015 $4,000 

$2,588,200 
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Sport sponsorships 
Project 
Number 

22092 

22094 

23322 

30139 

30153 

30248 

30266 

30271 

30285 

30300 

30349 

30438 

30476 

30478 

30500 

30501 

30536 

30553 

30577 

30628 

30789 

30877 

30965 

30991 

31001 

31003 

31004 

31011 

31014 

31037 

31041 

31044 

31048 

31073 

31083 

31084 

31098 

31099 

31110 

31111 

31144 

31154 

31159 

Project Title 

Volleyball - Supporting WA 

SunSmart Surfsports Season 

Perth Wildcats 2012-2015 

Bunbury Speedway 

lronman 70.3 Mandurah 

Active Community Project 2013-2015 

Forest Rally 2013-2015 

West Coast Fever 2013-2015 

Community Programs 2013-2015 

Annual Sponsorship 

Targa West 2013-15 

Augusta Adventure Race Festival 2013 - 2014 

Annual Program 2013/2014 

Development Program 2013 - 2016 

Annual Events 2013 - 2015 

The Perth Glory Football Club 2013-15 

Annual Sponsorship 2013-15 

Annual Sponsorship 2014-2015 

YMCA Drug Aware Skate Series 2013/14 - 2014/15 

Annual Programs 2013 - 2016 

Women's Triathlon 2014-15 

Major Partner of RugbyWA and the Western Force 

2014-2016 Baseball Development Programs 

2014/15 Annual Sponsorship 

Goal ball 

2014/15 Annual Sponsorship 

Touch Football Annual Sponsorship 2014-16 

Recfishwest Fishing Clinics 

Community Tennis Engagement Project 

Annual Competitions 2014/2015 

2014 Western Australian Trial Championships 

BRAC 2 Beach Fun Run 2014 and Dash n Splash 2014/2015 Series 

2014/15 Western Desert League Premiership Season 

2014 BMX Sports WA State Championships 

Goldfields Junior Desert Open 

The Be Active Mullewa Gift 

Capel 200 Dirt Bike Rally 

Gnoonie Youth Football Cup 

2014 BMXWA Super Series 

Busselton Festival of Triathlon and TRYStars Program and Events 

Be Active Go Paddling 

WA 2014 State Title Dirt l<arts 

Get in Sync 

Amount 

$124,573 

$130,000 

$526,594 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$220,000 

$65,000 

$275,000 

$300,000 

$320,000 

$75,000 

$90,000 

$32,000 

$290,000 

$55,500 

$250,000 

$235,000 

$110,000 

$37,500 

$700,000 

$22,000 

$334,000 

$75,000 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$70,000 

$80,000 

$50,000 

$150,000 

$5,000 

$6,000 

$7,000 

$60,000 

$7,000 

$3,500 

$4,000 

$2,000 

$1,000 

$2,500 

$110,000 

$40,000 

$6,000 

$20,000 
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31184 SRHT Dryandra CIC*** 2014 $2,500 

31190 Gnowangerup bowl - men's and ladies classic $1,500 

31191 Arenacross Open Spectacular $5,000 

31196 Gwaba Indigenous Football Carnival $5,000 

31202 WA State Jumping Championships FEI 1 * $3,000 

31212 Growing Junior Golf 2015 $80,000 

31214 Junior Program $4,000 

31215 Supported Sailing Programs 2015-2016 $30,000 

31216 Narrogin Triathlon $3,000 

31217 Annual Program 2015 $70,000 

31224 Annual Sponsorship 2015-2016 $140,000 

31225 Margaret River Pro Sponsorship $375,000 

31239 Capel Junior Classic $1,500 

31241 Coaching and Development Program 2015-2016 $15,000 

31244 Rotary Sail into Life $7,500 

31252 Hockey for Health $200,000 

31272 Development Program 2015 $15,000 

31274 Annual Program 2015-2016 $25,000 

31287 Annual Program 2015-2016 $25,000 

31288 Pinjar Park Motorcycle Speedway 2015-2016 $15,000 

31291 2015 Saloon Car Racing State Championship $5,000 

31294 Tertiary Sports WA Annual Program 2015-2016 $25,000 

31295 Annual Program 2015-2016 $130,000 

31308 Annual Program 2015/16 $140,000 

31311 Perth Wheelcats and Western Stars 2015-2017 $50,000 

31312 State Junior and Senior Motocross Championships 2015-2017 $40,000 

31315 Australia Day Family Fun Run and Walk $3,000 

31316 Strike II 2015 $10,000 

31317 WA Country Pennants Swimming Championships $9,000 

31328 2015 Westside International $4,000 

31330 WA State Pelican Championship $2,000 

31331 Albany Classic Triathlon $3,000 

31333 Targa South West $15,000 

31335 Minikhana and MotoSafe 2015 $25,000 

31341 Improved Production Racing State Championship $5,000 

31345 2015 Summercross $4,000 

31351 Kitestock 2015 $3,000 

31354 Australian National 2015 Soapbox Championships $2,000 

31361 2015 Formula Vee Racing Season $4,950 

31363 2015 Newman Memorial Motocross Event $3,000 

31364 Karri Valley Triathlon $4,000 

31369 Newman Triathlon $7,000 

31370 Beverley Triathlon 2015 $2,000 

31395 Southern Ocean Classic Mile Swim $3,000 

31404 Futsal Tournament and Community Festival $2,500 

31405 2015 ADS Night of Stars National Dancesport Championship $4,000 
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31433 Cable Beach Hat Tournament $1,000 

31434 Super Series Round 7 $2,500 

31440 The Engarde Project $4,000 

31449 2015 RallyWA $4,500 

31454 2015 WA Schools Orienteering Championship $4,000 

31481 l<imberley Cup Sporting Carnival $4,000 

31489 West Australian State Dirt l<art Championship $4,000 

31492 Horses Birthday Bonanza $1,000 

31508 Pig Farm Classic $3,000 

31512 Esperance Cycling Club Tour D'Esperance $2,000 

$6,619,617 
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Health promotion and research grants 
Project 
Number 

19985 

19986 

20340 

22951 

23342 

23347 

23348 

23350 

24014 

24021 

24023 

24048 

24053 

24054 

24056 

24057 

24058 

24059 

24061 

24104 

24106 

24202 

24207 

24208 

24213 

24219 

24221 

24233 

24234 

24235 

30228 

30398 

30495 

Project Title 
A health related movement based video games rating measure for 
consumers 

Food Law Policy and Communications to Improve Public Health 

More than talk: An Aboriginal non-Aboriginal partnership for action 
Screen Use & Mental Health from Ages 8-18: A sequential latent growth 
model 

Health Promotion Research Training Scholarship - Ms Alison Daly (Phillips) 

Health Promotion Research Fellowship - Dr Karen Martin 
Health Promotion Indigenous Research Training Scholarship - Robyn 
Williams 
Partnership between the Healthy Club Program and Good Sports 
accreditation 

Students leading change to reduce sexting-related harm to young people 
Retirement Village Physical Activity and Nutrition for Seniors Intervention 
(RVPANS) 

Parent Infant Feeding Initiative: a study to enhance breastfeeding duration 
Good Clubs Think Again: thinking about alcohol in Great Southern sport 
Refer to 19413/24047 
Collie River Valley Alcohol Think Again Media Campaign - REFER TO FILE 
19413/24047 

The Raising of Community Awareness - REFER TO FILE 19413/24047 

Kalgoorlie LDAG AOD Media Campaign 2014 - REFER TO FILE 19413/24047 
Cyclone Party Awareness - Stay Sober Stay Safe! - REFER TO FILE 
19413/24047 
Preventing Binge Drinking in the Broome Community - REFER TO FILE 
19413/24047 

Tjuntjuntjara Witu Kanyintjaku - REFER TO FILE 19413/24047 

Visiting Fellow 2015 - Dr Frank J Chaloupka 

Health Promotion Research Training Scholarship - Karen Lombardi 

Health Promotion Research Fellowship - Tina Lam 

SKSS Bullying Prevention Project Extension 
'Sips and Tastes' Increasing parental awareness of the effects of early 
alcohol initiation' 
Improving Community participation in strengthening programs for older 
people 

Fighting alcohol and offending: interventions targeting Aboriginal girls 

Supportive childcare environments for physical activity in the early years 

Promoting healthy lifestyle behaviours in obese women postpartum 

Health Promotion Research Training Scholarship - Stephanie God rich 

Health Promotion Research Training Scholarship - Samantha Baker 

Health Promotion Research Training Scholarship - Alana Papageorgiou 

AMA- Healthway Healthier WA Award 
Promoting public health advocacy in WA through professional development 
and building capacity 

Make Smoking History Campaign 2013 to 2016 

Amount 

$149,948 

$145,218 

$148,482 

$118,567 

$38,744 

$104,521 

$59,000 

$120,000 

$159,392 

$48,546 

$115,402 

$17,995 

$18,600 

$20,000 

$9,000 

$20,000 

$20,000 

$20,000 

$18,009 

$37,600 

$101,622 

$126,825 

$218,353 

$105,550 

$213,763 

$119,975 

$112,192 

$37,242 

$37,242 

$37,242 

$15,000 

$179,716 

$291,481 
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30498 Health and Medicine 2013 - 2015 $211,056 
Creating a Mentally Healthy WA: The Act-Belong-Commit Campaign Phase 

30587 IV (2014-2016) $700,557 

30941 ACOSH 2014 - 2017 $343,211 

30949 Promoting public health advocacy through the knowledge transfer program $195,590 

31015 Health Promotion Scholarship Program (2015 - 2017) $175,710 

31074 Cook Well Eat Well $5,000 

31075 New Arrival Migrants Healthy Awareness $5,000 

31081 Health Promoting Schools Grant $2,500 

31108 Health Promoting Schools Grant $2,100 
22nd AHPA National Conference and 18th Annual CDN Conference 

31134 Scholarship $1,208 
22nd National AHPA Conference and 18th Chronic Diseases Conference 

31135 Scholarship $885 

31158 Health Promoting Schools Grant $2,500 

31160 Health Promoting Schools Grant $1,950 

31180 Health Promoting School Grant $2,500 

31182 NOW - New Opportunities for Women $4,310 
Noongar Moort Wer Ngunj Koolung Wangin: Aboriginal People and Our 

31183 Children's Health' Project" $10,000 

31193 Books on Prescription" - Albany Public Library" $3,950 

31194 Health Promoting Schools Grant $2,080 

31208 Sexual Health OutReach Expansion (SHORE) Pilot Project $19,743 

31236 Special Research Projects - Continued from #19903 $5,000 

31242 Merredin Community Fitness and Wellbeing Program $4,760 

31257 Aboriginal Native Food Experiences - Masterclasses and training event $5,000 

31260 Health Promoting School Grant $2,500 

31300 SunSmart Campaign 2015-2017 $359,452 

31319 Health Promoting School Grant $2,100 

31323 Super Me - The Best I Can Be $4,999 

31327 Health Promoting Schools Grant $2,500 

31357 Preventing Aboriginal Maternal Smoking - WA linkage portal $89,044 

31372 Wellbeing and Healthy Lifestyle Workshops $5,000 

31418 Communication and Partnerships for Healthy Schools $5,000 

31437 Wellstead's Mental Health & Yoga Project $2,880 

31446 Healthy Schools Forum Scholarships $15,000 
Targeting young people likely to experience poor health - Coodanup 

31451 Community College $2,500 

31466 'Healthy Eating & Active Feet' Pojulu Communilty Project $3,245 

31483 Nature Play $500 

31546 Crunch&Sip School Vegetable Project $207,750 

31547 Parents Young People & Alcohol Campaign $639,246 

$6,031,553 
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Support sponsorships 
Project 
Number Project Title Amount 

22020 lronman Western Australia $20,002 

22092 Volleyball - Supporting WA $16,382 

22094 SunSmart Surfsports Season $19,750 

23322 Perth Wildcats 2012-2015 $54,750 

30035 Women's Triathlon $698 

30097 Desert Feet Tour 2012-2015 $5,250 

30139 Bunbury Speedway $3,723 

30153 lronman 70.3 Mandurah $15,510 

30170 Swim for your Life Project $18 

30201 City of Gosnells Community Events Season 2012-2015 $4,000 

30236 Education Events 2014/15 $2,380 

30248 Active Community Project 2013-2015 $10,712 

30258 Regional Touring Program $171 

30266 Forest Rally 2013-2015 $8,598 

30269 Hockey for Health 2013-2014 $792 

30271 West Coast Fever 2013-2015 $14,750 

30282 DADAA Multi-Year Program 2013-2015 $2,775 

30285 Community Programs 2013-2015 $24,029 

30300 Annual Sponsorship $19,750 

30349 Targa West 2013-15 $11,000 

30360 Margaret River Pro 2013-14 $324 

30381 l<elmscott Annual Show 2013-2015 $3,750 

30401 Annual Program 2013-2015 $1,650 

30438 Augusta Adventure Race Festival 2013 - 2014 $14,077 

30472 Perth Heat - Australian Baseball League 2013 - 2016 $9,898 

30477 Junior Competition and Referee Program 2013 - 2015 $3,995 

30478 Development Program 2013 - 2016 $19,750 

30485 Mukinbudin Spring Festival 2013 $2,500 

30500 Annual Events 2013 - 2015 $4,720 

30501 The Perth Glory Football Club 2013-15 $34,347 

30553 Annual Sponsorship 2014-2015 $13,250 

30577 YMCA Drug Aware Skate Series 2013/14 - 2014/15 $6,653 

30588 Service Level Agreement 2013 $61,684 

30589 Summer Concert Season 2013/2014 - 2015/2016 $21,128 

30610 Busselton Jetty Swim 2014-2015 $7,295 

30617 Murray Auto Xtravaganza 2014 - 2015 $1,000 

30626 Musica Viva in Schools Program 2014 - 2016 $6,528 

30628 Annual Programs 2013 - 2016 $74,750 

30778 Master Series Concerts 2014-2015 $14,750 

30781 Making Music is Fun Program 2014 $40 

30789 Women's Triathlon 2014-15 $5,150 

30795 Education and Access Season 2014 $4,756 

30798 The Dance 100 and Country Week Program 2014 $3 
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30812 Ignite Basketball Program 2014-15 $4,750 

30819 Willetton Rotary Community Fair 2014-2016 $1,250 

30826 MotorSafe and Minikhana 2014 $55 

30877 Major Partner of RugbyWA and the Western Force $44,750 

30965 2014-2016 Baseball Development Programs $9,750 

30985 Makuru Arts Festival and Sculpture Workshops 2014 $13 

30991 2014/15 Annual Sponsorship $1,720 

31001 Goalball $1,850 

31002 Youth Arts Program 2014 $23 

31003 2014/15 Annual Sponsorship $5,905 

31004 Touch Football Annual Sponsorship 2014-16 $11,088 

31007 Community Music Program 2014-2016 $2,000 

31008 Regional Program 2014 $137 

31011 Recfishwest Fishing Clinics $7,092 

31014 Community Tennis Engagement Project $23,550 

31017 Canning Show 2014-2015 $2,543 

31037 Annual Competitions 2014/2015 $585 

31041 2014 Western Australian Trial Championships $775 

31044 BRAC 2 Beach Fun Run 2014 and Dash n Splash 2014/2015 Series $285 

31048 2014/15 Western Desert League Premiership Season $10,170 

31068 Esperance & Districts Agricultural Show 2014-2015 $3,991 

31073 2014 BMX Sports WA State Championships $680 

31085 Shinju Matsuri Festival 2014-2015 $11,105 

31109 Albany Agricultural Show 2014 $942 

31111 Busselton Festival of Triathlon and TRYStars Program and Events $15,182 

31114 Zig Zag Community Arts Festival 2014 $2,000 

31115 Dardanup Bull & Barrel Festival 2014-2016 $1,618 

31144 Be Active Go Paddling $3,600 

31152 Swan Festival of Lights 2014 $6,000 

31154 WA 2014 State Title Dirt Karts $250 

31159 Get in Sync $1,294 

31169 YOH Fest 2015-2017 $14,750 

31174 City of Joondalup Summer Events Cultural Program 2014-2015 $7,458 

31176 Live! Kwinana 2014-2015 $4,500 

31177 Regional Schools Touring Program 2015-2017 $9,750 

31179 Leederville Carnival 2014 $7,739 

31195 West Australian Opera Annual Program 2015-2016 $33,915 

31205 Primary School Literature Programme 2015-2017 $3,010 

31212 Growing Junior Golf 2015 $7,504 

31213 Boyup Brook Country Music Festival 2015-2017 $2,480 

31215 Supported Sailing Programs 2015-2016 $3,350 

31217 Annual Program 2015 $4,575 

31218 lronman Western Australia 2015 - 2016 $3,627 

31220 lronman 70.3 Mandurah 2015-2016 $1,866 

31221 Zaccaria Summer Concert Series 2014/2015 $4,425 

31224 Annual Sponsorship 2015-2016 $19,750 
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31225 Margaret River Pro Sponsorship $49,750 

31229 Southern Edge Arts Performing Youth Arts Program 2015 $5,000 

31240 City of Albany Public Program 2015-2017 $3,500 

31241 Coaching and Development Program 2015-2016 $1,750 

31244 Rotary Sail into Life $750 
School Banner Competition Festival of New Talent and Photo Voice 

31245 Rockingham 2015-2017 $2,000 

31247 YCulture Regional Program 2015 $4,088 

31252 Hockey for Health $29,750 

31254 Shows on the Go and Sand Tracks Programs 2015-2017 $14,750 

31258 Prompt Corner and Perth City Ballet Program 2015-2017 $4,000 

31261 Channel Seven Mandurah Crab Fest & Stretch Arts Festival 2015-2016 $32,565 

31265 Hyperfest 2015-2016 $2,992 

31268 Theatre Kimberley Youth Program 2015 $3,000 

31270 Blackstone Festival 2015 $376 

31272 Development Program 2015 $1,750 

31274 Annual Program 2015-2016 $2,500 

31275 Stirling Street Arts Centre Annual Program 2015 $4,000 

31276 Survival Day Concert Perth 2015 $1,750 

31278 Season Sponsor 2015 $12,000 

31279 Ausdance WA: The Dance 100 in 2015-2016 $3,750 

31280 Ellenbrook Community Art Workshop and Visual Arts Projects 2015 $1,073 

31281 WAJO Education Program 2015 $2,000 

31282 Wild at Arts 2015 $1,725 

31284 MPAC Get in the Swim" Public Program 2015" $5,000 

31285 Making Music is Fun Program 2015 $940 

31286 Wagin Woolorama 2015-2016 $1,520 

31287 Annual Program 2015-2016 $4,131 

31288 Pinjar Park Motorcycle Speedway 2015-2016 $2,806 

31290 YCulture Metro 2015 $4,430 

31294 Tertiary Sports WA Annual Program 2015-2016 $2,669 

31295 Annual Program 2015-2016 $18,086 

31298 Arts Program 2015 $3,000 

31299 Pathways to the Arts 2015 $3,500 

31301 Youth Fest Music and Town Hall Revitalisation Programs 2015 $2,053 

31302 Youth, Education and Engagement Program 2015 $5,000 

31304 Young at Art 2015 $1,250 

31305 Healthy Active Arts 2015 $2,000 

31306 Creative Challenge: Regional, Remote & Metropolitan 2015 $5,314 

31307 TET New Year 2015 $1,128 

31308 Annual Program 2015/16 $27,434 

31309 Arthur Boyd: An Active Witness 2015 $2,000 

31311 Perth Wheelcats and Western Stars 2015-2017 $3,005 

31312 State Junior and Senior Motocross Championships 2015-2017 $3,750 

31316 Strike II 2015 $1,300 

31317 WA Country Pennants Swimming Championships $125 
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31318 Harvey Harvest Festival 2015 $1,596 

31329 City of Busselton Events 2015 $5,063 

31333 Targa South West $1,628 

31335 Minikhana and MotoSafe 2015 $3,500 

31338 117th l<alamunda Annual Show 2015 $1,561 

31339 Barramundi Dreaming Festival 2015 $3,000 

31342 City of Wanneroo Global Beats & Eats 2015 $181 

31346 Augusta River Festival 2015 $2,500 

31349 Red Dog Relay 2015 $3,750 

31356 Perth Garden Festival 2015 $3,071 

31366 Moonrise Rock Festival and the Boab Festival Mardi Gras 2015 $4,500 

31368 Pinjarra Festival 2015 $3,000 

31369 Newman Triathlon $1,750 

31373 The Shift-Youth Arts Festival 2015 $2,250 

31374 The Totally Huge New Music Festival & Artist in Residence Program 2015 $440 

31380 Williams Gateway Expo 2015 $503 

31383 Mowanjum Festival 2015 $3,750 

31386 Moorditj Yarning Art Workshops and Exhibition 2015 $2,000 

31391 Bunbury Show-Horse & Country Music Event 2015-2017 $2,238 

31412 TropiCOOL Family Fun Day 2015 $1,549 

31426 Be Active - Go Paddling 2015/16 - 2016/17 $486 

Bulk Orders of merchandise $254,060 

$1,438,323 
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